STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL071-022	B. WING		05/1	尺 5/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
L A SPECIAL TOUCH			HIGHWAY 11 D, NC 28478			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000				
	on May 15, 2019. D	w up survey was completed reficiencies were cited. sed for the following service AC 27G .1700 Residential cure for Children or				
V 114	10A NCAC 27G .02 AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved be authority. (b) The plan shall be and evacuation proposted in the facility (c) Fire and disaster shall be held at least repeated for each sunder conditions the	ncy Plans and Supplies 07 EMERGENCY PLANS In for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local e made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be of the developed and routes shall be of the developed at simulate fire emergencies. It have basic first aid supplies	V 114			
	failed to have fire a quarterly and repeatindings are:	view and interviews the facility nd disaster drills held at least ted on each shift. The				
	2018 through March	of facility records from April n 2019 revealed: nented on 1st shift for all four				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER'SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		MHL071-022	B. WING		F 05/1	R 5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
A SPECI	AL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11 , NC 28478			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED CORRECTION (CROSS-REFERENCE)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 114			
	-No documented disfourth quarter of 20 2019).	saster drills for 2nd shift in the 19 (January, 2019 - Mar, 9 the Licensee stated: o 4pm. to 12 midnight.				
V 366		Response Requirments	V 366			
	implement written presponse to level I, shall require the pro (1) attending of individuals involv (2) determining (3) developing measures according timeframes not to e (4) developing to prevent similar in specified timeframes (5) assigning for implementation preventive measures (6) adhering the set forth in G.S. 75, 42 CFR Parts 2 and 164; and (7) maintaining Subparagraphs (a) (b) In addition to the Paragraph (a) of this	IREMENTS FOR B PROVIDERS B providers shall develop and olicies governing their II or III incidents. The policies ovider to respond by: to the health and safety needs ed in the incident; and the cause of the incident; g and implementing corrective g to provider specified exceed 45 days; g and implementing measures cidents according to provider is not to exceed 45 days; person(s) to be responsible of the corrections and				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 OXDT11 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

Division of Fleath Service Regulation						
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					_	
			D WING		F	
		MHL071-022	B. WING		05/1	5/2019
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DDESS CITY S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF I	NOVIDEN ON OUT LIEN					
A SPECI	AL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11			
_	,	WILLARD	, NC 28478			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	NC	(X5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				DEI IOIENOT)		
V 366	Continued From pa	ne 2	V 366			
	Continued From pa	gc 2	. 555			
	regulations in 42 CF	FR Part 483 Subpart I.				
	(c) In addition to th	e requirements set forth in				
	Paragraph (a) of thi	is Rule, Category A and B				
		g ICF/MR providers, shall				
		nent written policies governing				
		level III incident that occurs				
		s delivering a billable service				
		s on the provider's premises.				
	-	equire the provider to respond				
	by:	alice and a surface of the surface and				
	` '	ely securing the client record				
	by:	a e .				
		the client record;				
		photocopy;				
		the copy's completeness; and				
	(D) transferrin	ng the copy to an internal				
	review team;					
		g a meeting of an internal				
	review team within	24 hours of the incident. The				
	internal review tean	n shall consist of individuals				
	who were not involv	ed in the incident and who				
	were not responsible	le for the client's direct care or				
		onal oversight of the client's				
		of the incident. The internal				
		omplete all of the activities as				
	follows:	The state of the deliving de				
		copy of the client record to				
		and causes of the incident				
		endations for minimizing the				
	occurrence of future					
		ner information needed;				
		ten preliminary findings of fact				
		days of the incident. The				
		of fact shall be sent to the				
		hment area the provider is				
		ME where the client resides,				
	if different; and					
		nal written report signed by the				
		months of the incident. The				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	* *	CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COM		SURVEY PLETED
			A. DOILDING.		F	₹
		MHL071-022	B. WING			5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
A SPEC	IAL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11 , NC 28478			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	final report shall be catchment area the LME where the clie final written report sidentified by the intrinclude all public do incident, and shall minimizing the occall documents need available within thre LME may give the three months to su (3) immediat (A) the LME rarea where the ser Rule .0604; (B) the LME different; (C) the provider maintaining and treatment plan, if diprovider; (D) the Depart (E) the client applicable; and	sent to the LME in whose exprovider is located and to the ent resides, if different. The shall address the issues ernal review team, shall ocuments pertinent to the make recommendations for urrence of future incidents. If ded for the report are not expressed and extension of up to bmit the final report; and ely notifying the following: responsible for the catchment vices are provided pursuant to where the client resides, if der agency with responsibility I updating the client's ifferent from the reporting	V 366			
	Based on record refacility failed to imp governing their doc Level I incidents. T	et as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the lement a written policy eumentation and response to The findings are: and 5/15/19 of client #1's				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

OXDT11 If continuation sheet 4 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
					R
	MHL071-022	B. WING		05/	15/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
A SPECIAL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11), NC 28478			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Developmental Disar Disorder/Dysthymia Disorder-combined -Admitted to hospital and discharged 3/14/19 Evaluation dated 4/-Threats of self harmorecent threats to stawith a pencil"In regards to the order dangerousness to himpulsivity, exposures sexual offense are his intellectual impageneral, non-emine toward others and himself and subsequent hospital stay. Interview on 5/14/19 -He felt unsafe at sebecause of bullying -He did not mention hospital stay. Interview on 5/15/19 -On 3/12/19 while a treat to stab himself was taken to the some mobile crisis." Folketters and subsequent was taken to the some mobile crisis."	dmitted 4/11/18. d Mild Intellectual and ability, Persistent Depressive a; Attention Deficit Hyperactive presentation. al emergency room 3/12/19 4/19 for suicidal ideation. of client #1's Psychological 1/19 revealed: m, suicidal ideation, and ab self at school in his neck questions of [client #1's] nimself or others, his re behaviors, and history of problematic and, in addition to airment, contribute to a ent elevated risk of harm nimself." and 5/15/19 of client #1's orts for March 2019 revealed or client #1's suicidal ideation spital stay from 3/12/19 -	V 366			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 OXDT11 If continuation sheet 5 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY LETED
			71. BOILDING.		F	₹
		MHL071-022	B. WING			5/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
A SPECI	AL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11 , NC 28478			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 366	Continued From pa	ge 5	V 366			
	medical center eme- She had not comp suicidal ideation; the Interview on 5/15/19 (QP) stated: -Client #1's suicidal "He was attention something at school Client #1's "main the homeClient #1 had not to "bullying" him, but he "messing with him." had happenedWhen asked how to process of reporting as required, he stated development by the					
	This deficiency con and must be correct	stitutes a re-cited deficiency				
V 774	27G .0304(d)(7) Mi	nimum Furnishings	V 774			
	EQUIPMENT (d) Indoor space re prior to October 1, square footage req time. Unless otherw residential facilities 1988 shall meet the requirements: (7) Minimum furnisl include a separate	quirements: Facilities licensed 1988 shall satisfy the minimum uirements in effect at that vise provided in these Rules, licensed after October 1, e following indoor space nings for client bedrooms shall bed, bedding, pillow, bedside for personal belongings for				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

OXDT11 If continuation sheet 6 of 7

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.		F	2
		MHL071-022	B. WING			5/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
A SPEC	AL TOUCH, INC		HIGHWAY 11 , NC 28478			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 774	Continued From pa	ge 6	V 774			
	failed to provided medorooms. The fine Observations on 5/12:25pm revealed: -No bedside tables -Client #1 had a nigused for storage. Interview on 5/15/19 - Bedside tables ha Clients tended to be have not been replace.	on, and interview, the facility hinimum furnishings for client dings are: 15/19 between 12:15 pm and for clients #2 and #3. The stand at the end of his bed 9 the Licensee stated: d been furnished in the past. The eak the furnishings and these				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM